PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2217

In lieu of the amendments as printed on page 424 of the Senate Journal, Senate Bill No. 2217 is amended as follows:

- Page 1, line 1, replace the comma with "and"
- Page 1, line 2, remove ", and a new section to chapter 57-43.2"
- Page 1, line 4, remove "and to provide for a transfer to the highway tax"

Page 1, remove line 5

- Page 1, line 6, remove "Century Code, relating to a special fuels tax reduction for sale of biodiesel fuel"
- Page 1, line 11, remove "licensed" and after "supplier" insert "licensed pursuant to section 57-43.2-05"
- Page 2, line 7, after the underscored period insert "<u>A taxpayer may not claim a credit under this</u> section for any taxable year before the taxable year in which the facility begins selling biodiesel fuel containing at least two percent biodiesel fuel by volume, but eligible costs incurred before the taxable year sales begin may be claimed for purposes of the credit under this section for taxable years on or after the taxable year sales of biodiesel fuel begin."

Page 2, remove lines 15 through 31

Page 3, remove lines 1 through 4

Page 3, line 6, replace "Sections" with "Section", remove ", 4, and 5", and replace "are" with "is"

Renumber accordingly